YA GXPR GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Y& AT MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

¥ (RAILWAY BOARD)

CC-308/2024

POST COPY

ISSUED ON /2..09.2024

THE GENERAL MANAGERSs (OPTG) COPY TO: CPTMs
ER/KOLKATA ER/KOLKATA
ECR/HAJIPUR ECR/HAJIPUR
SER/KOLKATA SER/KOLKATA

NO. 2024 /CHG/16/50-PART(5) (.) MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS DESIRES THAT TWO PAIRS OF
NEW VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS SERVICES VIZ. 20892/20891 BRAHMAPUR-TATANAGAR
VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS AND 20871/20872 HOWRAH-ROURKELA VANDE BHARAT
EXPRESS BE INTRODUCED AS PER THE FOLLOWING TIMINGS AND DETAILS:-

1. INTRODUCTION OF 20892/20891 BRAHMAPUR-TATANAGAR VANDE BHARAT

EXPRESS
Eosgz BRAHMAPUR - TATA-| | STATIONS 1 20891
AGAR VANDE BHARAT ATANAGAR-BRAHMAPUR VA
XPRESS DE BHARAT EXPRESS
05:15 D BRAHMAPUR A 23:55
05:43 / 05:45 A/D BALUGAON A/D 22:43 [ 22:45
06:40 / 06:50 A/D| KHURDA ROAD |A/D 21:35 / 21:45
07:15 / 07:20 A/D| BHUBANESWAR |A/D 21:15 / 21:20
07:38 / 07:40 A/D CUTTACK A/D 21:00 / 21:02
08:23 / 08:25 A/D|  JAKHAPURA A/D 20:05 / 20:07
09:18 / 09:20 A/D |HARICHANDANPUR | A/D 19:03 / 19:05
10:05 / 10:10 A/D | KENDUJHARGARH | A/D 18:20 / 18:25
11:28 / 11:30 A/D BANSPANI A/D 17:20 / 17:22
13:00 / 13:02 A/D CHAIBASA A/D 15:55 / 15:57
14:20 A TATANAGAR D 14:50
[PRIMARY MAINTENANCE | TATANAGAR
[FREQUENCY : |6 DAYS A WEEK (EXCEPT TUESDAY)
OMMERCIAL ;. [CHAIBASA, BANSPANI, KENDUJHARGARH, HARICHANDANPUR,
TOPPAGES ENROUTE JAKHAPURA, CUTTACK, BHUBANESWAR, KHURDA ROAD,
BALUGAON
ICOMPOSITION : |02 VANDE BHARAT RAKE OF 8 CAR
2. INTRODUCTION OF 20871/20872 HOWRAH-ROURKELA VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS
0871 HOWRAH - ROURKELA| | STATIONS 1 [20872 ROURKELA - HOWRAH
ANDE BHARAT EXPRESS VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS
06:00 D HOWRAH A 19:40
07:30/07:32 [oA/D| KHARAGPUR |[A/D 17:58/18:00
09:15/09:20 A/D| TATA NAGAR [A/D 16:05/16:10
10:08/10:10 |o/D|CHAKRADHARPUR| A/D 15:15/15:17
11:50 | A ROURKELA D 13:40
[FmMARY MAINTENANCE : [SANTRAGACHI
[FREQUENCY : [SIX DAYS A WEEK (EXCEPT - TUESDAY)
ICOMMERCIAL STOPPAGES ENROUTE |: [CHAKRADHARPUR, TATANAGAR, KHARAGPUR
ICOMPOSITION : 01 VANDE BHARAT RAKE OF 8 CARS

CONTINUED ON PAGE - 2/-




THE ABOVE INTRODUCTIONS MAY BE GIVEN EFFECT FROM AN EARLY CONVENIENT DATE
UNDER ADVICE TO THIS OFFICE () IF REQUIRED, THE INAUGURAL TRAIN(S) MAY BE
PLANNED AS A SPECIAL SERVICE(S) WHICH SHALL PICK UP ITS RESPECTIVE LINK(S)
SUBSEQUENTLY () GIVE WIDE PUBLICITY () ENSURE COMPLIANCE AND ACTION
ACCORDINGLY (.)
PARSURAMKA / RAILWAYS(.)
1

/

; : * 12.-09.04,
(g Ao Hraw)
(SANJAY R. NEELAM)

Rrticd

DIRECTOR (COACHING)
/RAILWAY BOARD

COPY TO.
1. EDPM, EDME/CHG, DD/COACHING (OPERATIONS) IN BOARD’S OFFICE.
2. CMD/IRCTC, NEW DELHI




{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

